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Name
Ken Swales
Daniel Velasco
Simon Sprunger
Kyle Andrews
Laurissa Dalrymple
John Schnieders
Nick Girod
Luke Bivens
Kent Liechty
Olivia VonGunten
Joe Dee
Kara Seffernick
Valentin Lopez
Ryan Dalrymple
Kent Frank
Doug Gilbert
Danette VonGunten
Chris Hawbaker
Jeff Landers
Kristen Glenn
Cheryl Caffee
Becky Buckingham
Jennifer Klug
Luke Gerber
Lucas Heckert
Ryan Dickey
Lathan Steuart
Josh Hoenie
Paul burry
Rebecca Hirschy
Zachary Macke
Harlan Williams
Brandi Arnold
Troy Kirchhofer
Brandon Hudson
Nate Wilson
Skyler Curtis
Dion Jordan
Chris Harper
Mark Klug
Mark Stahl
Katie Lairson
Brian Lehman
Karly Prichard
Barry Humble
Rick Sprunger
Andy Lehman

Swiss Vllllage 5k Lauf/Spaziergang
Overall Finish List

City
Decatur IN
Berne IN
Berne IN
Rockford OH
New Bremen OH
Decatur IN
Decatur IN
Dunkirk IN
Berne IN
Berne IN
Berne IN
Berne IN
Portland IN
New Bremen OH
Berne IN
Monroe IN
Berne IN
Geneva IN
Geneva IN
Bluffton IN
Geneva IN
Berne IN
Monroe IN
Berne IN
Decatur IN
Plain City OH
Westerville OH
Celina OH
Berne IN
Decatur IN
Decatur IN
LaPorte IN
Decatur IN
Berne IN
Bloomington IN
Berne IN
LaPorte IN
Decatur IN
Decatur IN
Monroe IN
Hoagland IN
Berne IN
Berne IN
Decatur IN
Decatur IN
Berne IN
Berne IN

Results by eRunner Timing and Results

5K

Bib No Age Gend AG Place

160
165
224
202
215
209
194
188
102
170

46
138
107
2186
222
203
169
206

94
225

31

28
181
196
217
211
210
201
198

73
109
187

221
76
176
43
223
70
86
150
191
99
131
78
148
96

48
17
18
26
30
49
24
32
45
13
46
14
40
28
53
31
35
38
43
25
37
36
40
11
34
19
19
30
59
35
10
39
30
45
38

8
23
40
39
41
42
30
23
17
64
53
28
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1 Top

115-18
215-18
119-29
1Top

140-49
219-29
130-39
2 40-49
1 1-14
3 40-49
2 1-14
4 40-49
319-29
1 50-59
2 30-39
1 30-39
330-39
540-49
119-29
2 30-39
330-39
140-49
1 1-14
4 30-39
419-29
519-29
5 30-39
2 50-59
4 30-39
2 1-14
6 30-39
530-39
6 40-49
7 30-39
3114
6 19-29
7 40-49
8 30-39
8 40-49
9 40-49
6 30-39
719-29
115-18
160-69
3 50-59
8 19-29

Time Pace

19:25.4 6:16/M
19.31.9 6:18/M
19:36.2 6:19/M
19:52.1 6:25/M
19:56.7 6:26/M
19:59.3 6:27/M
20:111.5 6:31/M
20:23.8 6:35/M
20:31.1 6:37/M
20:42.3 6:41/M
21:10.3 6:50/M
21:221 6:54/M
22:02.8 7:06/M
22:40.8 7:19/M
22:47.7 7:21/M
23:24.3 7:33/M
23:36.3 7:37IM
23:43.2 7:39/M
24:10.6 7:48/M
24:185 7:50M
24:40.1 7:57/M
24:45.8 7:59/M
24:475 8:00/M
24:56.4 8:03/M
25:27.8 8:13/M
25:294 8:13/M
25:38.3 8:16/M
25:38.9 8:16/M
25:45.4 8:18/M
25:46.7 8:19/M
25:57.3 8:22/IM
25:57.8 8:22/M
26:05.5 8:25/M
26:07 1 8:25/M
26:08.5 8:26/M
26:11.0 8:27M
26:14.8 8:28/M
26:18.9 8:29/M
26:19.7 8:29/M
26:35.6 8:35/'M
26:47.2 8:38/M
26:47.5 8:38/M
26:59.3 8:42/M
27:06.0 8:45/M
27.07.2 8:45/M
27:13.7 8:47M
27:19.2 8:49/M

04/13/2013 10:11:39
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Overall Name City Bib No Age Gend AG Place Time Pace

48 Denice Bell Portland IN 14 40 F 2 40-49 27:21.2 8:49/'M
49 Brent Lehman Berne IN 98 55 M 4 50-59 27:30.9 8:52IM
50 Jeff Sprunger Berne IN 147 42 M 10 40-49 27:33.9 8:53/M
51 Anita Lehman Decatur IN 97 46 F 340-49 27:39.8 8:55/M
52 Dan Call Decatur IN 220 46 M 11 40-49 27:39.8 8:55/M
53 Kevin Conrad Decatur IN 38 32 M 9 30-39 27:40.7 8:55/M
54 Kristin Myers Marion [N 212 35 F 7 30-39 27:42.5 8:56/M
55 Kim Hart Decatur IN 71 26 F 219-29 27:42.8 8:56/M
56 Jeff Bailey Portland IN 11 49 M 12 40-49 28:11.1 9:05/M
57 Paul Knell Berne IN 87 30 M 10 30-39 28:18.5 9:08/M
58 Ryan Green Decatur IN 62 27 M 919-29 28:32.3 9:12/M
59 Emily Pritchett Winchester IN 132 22 F 319-29 28:48.7 9:17/M
60 Autumn Boots Berne IN 23 15 F 215-18 28:50.7 9:18/M
61 Justin Wall Huntington IN 192 36 M 11 30-39 29:15.8 9:26/M
62 Katherine Thorpe Berne IN 162 49 F 4 .40-49 29:17.8 9:27/M
63 Jon Burger La Porte IN 30 26 M 10 19-29 29:31.5 9:31/M
64 Derick Bailey Berne IN 10 40 M 13 40-49 30:02.6 9:41/M
65 Jessica Suman Wilshire OH 158 25 F 419-29 30:19.7 9:47/M
66 Amanda Kohnen Menden OH 180 26 F 519-29 30:19.9 9:47M
67 Gerald Walker Berne IN 171 48 M 14 40-49 30:34.2 9:52/M
68 Trevor Wilson Berne IN 177 10 M 4 1-14 30:43.5 9:55/M
69 David Muselman Berne IN 119 13 M 5 1-14 30:46.8 9:55/M
70 Drew Velasco Berne IN 166 12 M 6 1-14 30:53.1 9:58/M
71 Brittany Steffan Berne IN 151 21 F 619-29 30:53.1 9:58/M
72 Abigail Trapp Decatur IN 163 32 F 8 30-39 31:11:4 10:04/M
73 Tracy Roudebush Berne IN 200 35 F 930-39 31:15.2 10:05/M
74 Kevin Keller Portland IN 84 56 M 5 50-59 31:28.5 10:09/M
75 Joy Dunno Decatur IN 50 52 F 1 50-59 31:28.7 10:09/M
76 Grady Sprunger Berme IN 146 11 M 7 1-14 31:39.8 10:13/M
77 Andrew Thomas LaPorte IN 161 24 M 1119-29 31:48.6 10:15/M
78 Roger Muselman Berne IN 121 49 M 15 40-49 31:55.3 10:18/M
79 Allison Liechty Berne IN 101 25 F 719-29 31:57.3 10:18/M
80 Mark Moore Berne IN 117 50 M 6 50-59 31:57.5 10:18/M
81 Kathleen Heiman Decatur IN 233 30 F 10 30-39 32:05.1 10:21/M
82 Kyle Heiman Decatur IN 232 33 M 12 30-39 32:05.8 10:21/M
83 Kyle Schwartz Berne IN 199 3 M 13 30-39 32:18.5 10:25/M
84 Brad Curtis Decatur IN 185 51 M 7 50-59 32:28.5 10:28/M
85 Mary Wilder Decatur IN 172 41 F 540-49 32:29.3 10:29/M
86 Matt Gunsett Decatur [N 229 37 M 14 30-39 32:47.8 10:35/M
87 Norval Lehman Berne IN 100 66 M 2 60-69 33:03.1 10:40/M
88 John Gerig Berne IN 60 53 M 8 50-59 33:08.0 10:41/M
89 Jeremiah Lipscomb Berne IN 197 37 M 15 30-39 33:24.9 10:46/M
90 Mike Lipscomb Berne IN 104 63 M 3 60-69 33:25.2 10:47/M
91 Tracy Clark Ft. Recovery OH 33 35 F 11 30-39 33:26.7 10:47/M
92 Anna Nussbaum Berne IN 122 12 F 3 1-14 33:31.6 10:49/M
93 Mary Fennig Decatur IN 56 67 F 160-69 33:45.3 10:53/M
94 Amy Cutler Hoagland IN 184 32 F 12 30-39 33:51.9 10:55/M
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Name
Brent Michael
Joan Arnold
Steve Haines
Coni Mayer
Kristen Dee
Carrie Aschliman
Brayden Collingsworth
Melissa Bergman
Gregg Nussbaum
Rashaun Sinclair
Candice Sinclair
Vickie Christen
Annette Etchison
Randall Kongar
Cassie Hudson
Lynn Dustman
Marsha Gehring
Ken Etchison
Dawn Boots
Jana Suman
John Malberg
Lisa Dorsten
Angela LaMar
Beth Wilson
Tammy Velasco
Sidney Sprunger
McKennzie Stoppenhagen
Jamie Moore
Angie Gunsett
Janis Dustman
Kenneth Cole
Katina Besser
Larry DeBolt
Rose Agnes Howell
Taya Augsburger’
Joni Lehman
Constance Potter
Donna Michael
Jen Emery
Kayla Berkshire
Karen Huey
Sandy Fiechter
Jan Krick
Stacie Little
Hunter Kongar
Robert Little
Kyle Guthrie

Swiss Vllllage 5k Lauf/Spaziergang

City

Berne IN
Monroe IN
Berne IN
Decatur IN
Berne IN
Monroe IN
Berne IN
Keystone IN
Berne IN
Wanatah [N
Wanatah [N
Decatur IN
LaPorte IN
Berne IN
Bloomington IN
Monroe IN
Ossian IN
LaPorte IN
Berne IN
Ohio City OH
Bryant IN
Mendon OH
Warren IN
Berne IN
Berne IN
Berne IN
Decatur IN
Monroe IN
Decatur IN
Monroe IN
Fort Wayne IN
Berne IN
Bluffton IN
Pennville IN
Berne IN
Berne IN
Berne IN
Berne IN
Bryant IN
Berne IN
Pennville IN
Bluffton IN
Ossian IN
Ft Wayne [N
Berne IN

Ft Wayne IN
Geneva IN

Results by eRunner Timing and Results

Overall Finish List

5K

Bib No Age Gend AG Place

219 21 M
3 43
68 59
111 65
47 37
6 28
36 13
15 40
123 44
143 28
142 26
32 862
53 40
90 17
77 40
52 56
58 59
54 40
24 39
1857 27
110 64
48 31
93 29
174 38
168 47
149 14
183 10
116 33
64 36
51 54
35 65
17 40
231 60
207 72
7 44
227 54
130 61
218 48
228 39
16 13
226 40
57 63
91 61
106 50
204 8
105 49
66 8
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1219-29
6 40-49
9 50-59
2 50-59

13.30-39
8 19-29
8 1-14
7 40-49

16 40-49

1319-29
919-29
2 60-69
8 40-49
315-18
9 40-49

10 50-59
3 50-59

17 40-49

14 30-39

10 19-29
460-69

15 30-39

1119-29

16 30-39

10 40-49
4114
5 1-14

17 30-39

18 30-39
4 50-59
5 60-69

11 40-49
6 60-69
170-99

12 40-49
5 50-59
3 60-69

13 40-49

1930-39
6 1-14

14 40-49
4 60-69
5 60-69
6 50-59
9 1-14

18 40-49

10 1-14
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33:57.2
33:58.2
34:19.0
34:46.7
34:52.8
35:02.5
35:12.5
35:23.8
35:28.3
35:34.9
35:48.2
36:53.8
36:57.1
37287
37:35.2
37:36.7
37:46.3
37:58.4
38:21.7
38:46.8
38:47.9
38:50.2
39:15.5
39:44.2
39:44.4
40:03.4
40:04.9
40:24.4
40:40.9
41:25.2
42:11.0
42:40.0
43:03.8
43:34.2
43:34.8
44:03.6
44:03.7
44:259
44:47 1
44:49 4
45:29.1
45:29.2
45:32.9
45:52.5
45:52.6
45:53.0
47:13.3

04/13/2013 10:11:39

Pace
10:57/M
10:57/M
11:04/M
11:13/M
11:15/M
11:18/M
11:21/M
11:25/M
11:26/M
11:28/M
11:33/M
11:54/M
11:55/M
12:05/M
12:07/M
12:08/M
12:11M
12:15/M
12:22/IM
12:30M
12:31/M
12:32/M
12:40/M
12:49/M
12:49/M
12:55/M
12:55/M
13:02/M
13:07/M
13:22/M
13:36/M
13:46/M
13:53/M
14:03/M
14:03/M
14:13/M
14:13/M
14:20/M
14:27/M
14:27/M
14:40/M
14:40/M
14:41/M
14:48/M
14:48/M
14:48/M
15:14/M



Race Date
April 13,2013

Overall

Name

142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176

Katelyn Guthrie
Mike Wilson
Miriam Mortemore
Parker Collingsworth
Lisa Gerber
Heather Kongar
SaDonna Sturwold
Kristen Bedwell
Ben Bluhm

Alice Augsburger Cole
James Jackson
Janet Rohrer
Rhonda Curtis
Laurie Odle

Rick Fay

Joy Fay

Alyssa Bertsch
Carol Buckingham
Barb Sprunger
Gretchen Yoder
Mishelle Betts
Jack Green
Moenica Stoppenhagen
Tab Liechty

Cindy Sprunger
Tracey Hardin
Marla Clauser
Mark Davidson
Sara Oswalt
Kristina Miller
Jordan Shoemaker
Lori Simpson

Lori Shoemaker
Carol Roth

Karen Hirschy

Swiss Vllllage 5k Lauf/Spaziergang
Overall Finish List

Bib No Age Gend AG Place

5K

City
Geneva IN 65 10
Berne IN 175 40
Bluffton IN 118 40
Berne IN 189 11
Bluffton IN 182 42
Berne IN 89 41
Berne IN 156 28
Bluffton IN 13 24
Berne IN 21 66
Fort Wayne IN 8 60
LaPorte IN 179 53
Fort Recovery OH 134 46
Decatur IN 42 48
Decatur IN 125 51
Monroe IN 56 65
205 58
Berne IN 208 13
Geneva IN 29 861
Berne IN 144 58
Bryant IN 178 37
Berne IN 19 52
Decatur IN 61 55
Decatur IN 154 52
Geneva IN 103 55
Berne IN 145 55
Greenfield IN 69 37
Berne IN 34 37
Berne IN 45 48
Bluffton IN 126 31
Berne [N 114 &3
Ft Wayne [N 139 14
Berne IN 141 50
Ft Wayne IN 140 39
Bluffton IN 135 58
Geneva IN 72 66
4

Results by eRunner Timing and Results
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7 1-14
19 40-49
15 40-49
11 114
16 40-49
17 40-49
12 19-29
13 19-29

7 60-69

6 60-69
11 50-569
18 40-49
19 40-49

7 50-59

8 60-69

8 50-59
12 114

7 60-69

9 50-59
20 30-39
10 50-59
12 50-59
11 50-59
13 50-59
12 50-59
21 30-39
22 30-39
20 40-49
23 30-39
13 50-59

8 1-14
14 50-59
24 30-39
15 50-59

8 60-69

Time
47:15.9
47:40.8
48:19.3
48:24 1
48:47.8
49:07.4
49:07.5
49.07.5
49:18.3
49:57 4
50:18.2
50:39.3
51:32.8
51:37.5
52:13.8
52:13.8
52:41.6
52:53.4
52:54.8
52:56.0
53:10.3
53:42.0
54:29.9
54:30.4
55:57.0
56:21.7
56:22.7
57:24.2
58:29.5
58:30.8
1:00:58.0
1:01:05.7
1:01:06.8
1:01:56.6
1:01:58.8

04/13/2013 10:11:39

Pace
15:15/M
15:23/M
15:35/M
15:37/M
15:44/M
15:51/M
15:51/M
15:51/M
15:54/M
16:07/M
16:14/M
16:20/M
16:37/M
16:39/M
16:51/M
16:51/M
17:00/M
17:04/M
17:04/M
17:05/M
17:09/M
17:19/M
17:35/M
17:35/M
18:03/M
18:11/M
18:11/M
18:31/M
18:52/M
18:52/M
19:40/M
19:42/M
19:43/M
19:59/M
19:59/M



