

Race Date  
April 13, 2013

# Swiss Villlage 5k Lauf/Spaziergang

## Overall Finish List

### 5K

<u>Overall</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>City</u>	<u>Bib No</u>	<u>Age</u>	<u>Gend</u>	<u>AG Place</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Pace</u>
1	Ken Swales	Decatur IN	160	48	M	1 Top	19:25.4	6:16/M
2	Daniel Velasco	Berne IN	165	17	M	1 15-18	19:31.9	6:18/M
3	Simon Sprunger	Berne IN	224	18	M	2 15-18	19:36.2	6:19/M
4	Kyle Andrews	Rockford OH	202	26	M	1 19-29	19:52.1	6:25/M
5	Laurissa Dalrymple	New Bremen OH	215	30	F	1 Top	19:56.7	6:26/M
6	John Schnieders	Decatur IN	209	49	M	1 40-49	19:59.3	6:27/M
7	Nick Girod	Decatur IN	194	24	M	2 19-29	20:11.5	6:31/M
8	Luke Bivens	Dunkirk IN	188	32	M	1 30-39	20:23.8	6:35/M
9	Kent Liechty	Berne IN	102	45	M	2 40-49	20:31.1	6:37/M
10	Olivia VonGunten	Berne IN	170	13	F	1 1-14	20:42.3	6:41/M
11	Joe Dee	Berne IN	46	46	M	3 40-49	21:10.3	6:50/M
12	Kara Seffernick	Berne IN	138	14	F	2 1-14	21:22.1	6:54/M
13	Valentin Lopez	Portland IN	107	40	M	4 40-49	22:02.8	7:06/M
14	Ryan Dalrymple	New Bremen OH	216	28	M	3 19-29	22:40.8	7:19/M
15	Kent Frank	Berne IN	222	53	M	1 50-59	22:47.7	7:21/M
16	Doug Gilbert	Monroe IN	203	31	M	2 30-39	23:24.3	7:33/M
17	Danette VonGunten	Berne IN	169	35	F	1 30-39	23:36.3	7:37/M
18	Chris Hawbaker	Geneva IN	206	38	M	3 30-39	23:43.2	7:39/M
19	Jeff Landers	Geneva IN	94	43	M	5 40-49	24:10.6	7:48/M
20	Kristen Glenn	Bluffton IN	225	25	F	1 19-29	24:18.5	7:50/M
21	Cheryl Caffee	Geneva IN	31	37	F	2 30-39	24:40.1	7:57/M
22	Becky Buckingham	Berne IN	28	36	F	3 30-39	24:45.8	7:59/M
23	Jennifer Klug	Monroe IN	181	40	F	1 40-49	24:47.5	8:00/M
24	Luke Gerber	Berne IN	196	11	M	1 1-14	24:56.4	8:03/M
25	Lucas Heckert	Decatur IN	217	34	M	4 30-39	25:27.8	8:13/M
26	Ryan Dickey	Plain City OH	211	19	M	4 19-29	25:29.4	8:13/M
27	Lathan Steuart	Westerville OH	210	19	M	5 19-29	25:38.3	8:16/M
28	Josh Hoenie	Celina OH	201	30	M	5 30-39	25:38.9	8:16/M
29	Paul burry	Berne IN	198	59	M	2 50-59	25:45.4	8:18/M
30	Rebecca Hirschy	Decatur IN	73	35	F	4 30-39	25:46.7	8:19/M
31	Zachary Macke	Decatur IN	109	10	M	2 1-14	25:57.3	8:22/M
32	Harlan Williams	LaPorte IN	187	39	M	6 30-39	25:57.8	8:22/M
33	Brandi Arnold	Decatur IN	2	30	F	5 30-39	26:05.5	8:25/M
34	Troy Kirchofer	Berne IN	221	45	M	6 40-49	26:07.1	8:25/M
35	Brandon Hudson	Bloomington IN	76	38	M	7 30-39	26:08.5	8:26/M
36	Nate Wilson	Berne IN	176	8	M	3 1-14	26:11.0	8:27/M
37	Skyler Curtis	LaPorte IN	43	23	M	6 19-29	26:14.8	8:28/M
38	Dion Jordan	Decatur IN	223	40	M	7 40-49	26:18.9	8:29/M
39	Chris Harper	Decatur IN	70	39	M	8 30-39	26:19.7	8:29/M
40	Mark Klug	Monroe IN	86	41	M	8 40-49	26:35.6	8:35/M
41	Mark Stahl	Hoagland IN	150	42	M	9 40-49	26:47.2	8:38/M
42	Katie Lairson	Berne IN	191	30	F	6 30-39	26:47.5	8:38/M
43	Brian Lehman	Berne IN	99	23	M	7 19-29	26:59.3	8:42/M
44	Karly Prichard	Decatur IN	131	17	F	1 15-18	27:06.0	8:45/M
45	Barry Humble	Decatur IN	78	64	M	1 60-69	27:07.2	8:45/M
46	Rick Sprunger	Berne IN	148	53	M	3 50-59	27:13.7	8:47/M
47	Andy Lehman	Berne IN	96	28	M	8 19-29	27:19.2	8:49/M

Race Date  
April 13, 2013

# Swiss Villlage 5k Lauf/Spaziergang

## Overall Finish List

### 5K

<u>Overall</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>City</u>	<u>Bib No</u>	<u>Age</u>	<u>Gen</u>	<u>AG Place</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Pace</u>
48	Denice Bell	Portland IN	14	40	F	2 40-49	27:21.2	8:49/M
49	Brent Lehman	Berne IN	98	55	M	4 50-59	27:30.9	8:52/M
50	Jeff Sprunger	Berne IN	147	42	M	10 40-49	27:33.9	8:53/M
51	Anita Lehman	Decatur IN	97	46	F	3 40-49	27:39.8	8:55/M
52	Dan Call	Decatur IN	220	46	M	11 40-49	27:39.8	8:55/M
53	Kevin Conrad	Decatur IN	38	32	M	9 30-39	27:40.7	8:55/M
54	Kristin Myers	Marion IN	212	35	F	7 30-39	27:42.5	8:56/M
55	Kim Hart	Decatur IN	71	26	F	2 19-29	27:42.8	8:56/M
56	Jeff Bailey	Portland IN	11	49	M	12 40-49	28:11.1	9:05/M
57	Paul Knell	Berne IN	87	30	M	10 30-39	28:18.5	9:08/M
58	Ryan Green	Decatur IN	62	27	M	9 19-29	28:32.3	9:12/M
59	Emily Pritchett	Winchester IN	132	22	F	3 19-29	28:48.7	9:17/M
60	Autumn Boots	Berne IN	23	15	F	2 15-18	28:50.7	9:18/M
61	Justin Wall	Huntington IN	192	36	M	11 30-39	29:15.8	9:26/M
62	Katherine Thorpe	Berne IN	162	49	F	4 40-49	29:17.8	9:27/M
63	Jon Burger	La Porte IN	30	26	M	10 19-29	29:31.5	9:31/M
64	Derick Bailey	Berne IN	10	40	M	13 40-49	30:02.6	9:41/M
65	Jessica Suman	Wilshire OH	158	25	F	4 19-29	30:19.7	9:47/M
66	Amanda Kohnen	Menden OH	180	26	F	5 19-29	30:19.9	9:47/M
67	Gerald Walker	Berne IN	171	48	M	14 40-49	30:34.2	9:52/M
68	Trevor Wilson	Berne IN	177	10	M	4 1-14	30:43.5	9:55/M
69	David Muselman	Berne IN	119	13	M	5 1-14	30:46.8	9:55/M
70	Drew Velasco	Berne IN	166	12	M	6 1-14	30:53.1	9:58/M
71	Brittany Steffan	Berne IN	151	21	F	6 19-29	30:53.1	9:58/M
72	Abigail Trapp	Decatur IN	163	32	F	8 30-39	31:11.1	10:04/M
73	Tracy Roudebush	Berne IN	200	35	F	9 30-39	31:15.2	10:05/M
74	Kevin Keller	Portland IN	84	56	M	5 50-59	31:28.5	10:09/M
75	Joy Dunno	Decatur IN	50	52	F	1 50-59	31:28.7	10:09/M
76	Grady Sprunger	Berne IN	146	11	M	7 1-14	31:39.8	10:13/M
77	Andrew Thomas	LaPorte IN	161	24	M	11 19-29	31:48.6	10:15/M
78	Roger Muselman	Berne IN	121	49	M	15 40-49	31:55.3	10:18/M
79	Allison Liechty	Berne IN	101	25	F	7 19-29	31:57.3	10:18/M
80	Mark Moore	Berne IN	117	50	M	6 50-59	31:57.5	10:18/M
81	Kathleen Heiman	Decatur IN	233	30	F	10 30-39	32:05.1	10:21/M
82	Kyle Heiman	Decatur IN	232	33	M	12 30-39	32:05.8	10:21/M
83	Kyle Schwartz	Berne IN	199	31	M	13 30-39	32:18.5	10:25/M
84	Brad Curtis	Decatur IN	185	51	M	7 50-59	32:28.5	10:28/M
85	Mary Wilder	Decatur IN	172	41	F	5 40-49	32:29.3	10:29/M
86	Matt Gunsett	Decatur IN	229	37	M	14 30-39	32:47.8	10:35/M
87	Norval Lehman	Berne IN	100	66	M	2 60-69	33:03.1	10:40/M
88	John Gerig	Berne IN	60	53	M	8 50-59	33:08.0	10:41/M
89	Jeremiah Lipscomb	Berne IN	197	37	M	15 30-39	33:24.9	10:46/M
90	Mike Lipscomb	Berne IN	104	63	M	3 60-69	33:25.2	10:47/M
91	Tracy Clark	Ft. Recovery OH	33	35	F	11 30-39	33:26.7	10:47/M
92	Anna Nussbaum	Berne IN	122	12	F	3 1-14	33:31.6	10:49/M
93	Mary Fennig	Decatur IN	56	67	F	1 60-69	33:45.3	10:53/M
94	Amy Cutler	Hoagland IN	184	32	F	12 30-39	33:51.9	10:55/M

Race Date  
April 13, 2013

# Swiss Villlage 5k Lauf/Spaziergang

## Overall Finish List

### 5K

<u>Overall</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>City</u>	<u>Bib No</u>	<u>Age</u>	<u>Gend</u>	<u>AG Place</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Pace</u>
95	Brent Michael	Berne IN	219	21	M	12 19-29	33:57.2	10:57/M
96	Joan Arnold	Monroe IN	3	43	F	6 40-49	33:58.2	10:57/M
97	Steve Haines	Berne IN	68	59	M	9 50-59	34:19.0	11:04/M
98	Coni Mayer	Decatur IN	111	55	F	2 50-59	34:46.7	11:13/M
99	Kristen Dee	Berne IN	47	37	F	13 30-39	34:52.8	11:15/M
100	Carrie Aschliman	Monroe IN	6	28	F	8 19-29	35:02.5	11:18/M
101	Brayden Collingsworth	Berne IN	36	13	M	8 1-14	35:12.5	11:21/M
102	Melissa Bergman	Keystone IN	15	40	F	7 40-49	35:23.8	11:25/M
103	Gregg Nussbaum	Berne IN	123	44	M	16 40-49	35:28.3	11:26/M
104	Rashaun Sinclair	Wanatah IN	143	28	M	13 19-29	35:34.9	11:28/M
105	Candice Sinclair	Wanatah IN	142	26	F	9 19-29	35:48.2	11:33/M
106	Vickie Christen	Decatur IN	32	62	F	2 60-69	36:53.8	11:54/M
107	Annette Etchison	LaPorte IN	53	40	F	8 40-49	36:57.1	11:55/M
108	Randall Kongar	Berne IN	90	17	M	3 15-18	37:28.7	12:05/M
109	Cassie Hudson	Bloomington IN	77	40	F	9 40-49	37:35.2	12:07/M
110	Lynn Dustman	Monroe IN	52	56	M	10 50-59	37:36.7	12:08/M
111	Marsha Gehring	Ossian IN	58	59	F	3 50-59	37:46.3	12:11/M
112	Ken Etchison	LaPorte IN	54	40	M	17 40-49	37:58.4	12:15/M
113	Dawn Boots	Berne IN	24	39	F	14 30-39	38:21.7	12:22/M
114	Jana Suman	Ohio City OH	157	27	F	10 19-29	38:46.8	12:30/M
115	John Malberg	Bryant IN	110	64	M	4 60-69	38:47.9	12:31/M
116	Lisa Dorsten	Mendon OH	48	31	F	15 30-39	38:50.2	12:32/M
117	Angela LaMar	Warren IN	93	29	F	11 19-29	39:15.5	12:40/M
118	Beth Wilson	Berne IN	174	38	F	16 30-39	39:44.2	12:49/M
119	Tammy Velasco	Berne IN	168	47	F	10 40-49	39:44.4	12:49/M
120	Sidney Sprunger	Berne IN	149	14	F	4 1-14	40:03.4	12:55/M
121	McKenzie Stoppenhagen	Decatur IN	153	10	F	5 1-14	40:04.9	12:55/M
122	Jamie Moore	Monroe IN	116	33	F	17 30-39	40:24.4	13:02/M
123	Angie Gunsett	Decatur IN	64	36	F	18 30-39	40:40.9	13:07/M
124	Janis Dustman	Monroe IN	51	54	F	4 50-59	41:25.2	13:22/M
125	Kenneth Cole	Fort Wayne IN	35	65	M	5 60-69	42:11.0	13:36/M
126	Katina Besser	Berne IN	17	40	F	11 40-49	42:40.0	13:46/M
127	Larry DeBolt	Bluffton IN	231	60	M	6 60-69	43:03.8	13:53/M
128	Rose Agnes Howell	Pennville IN	207	72	F	1 70-99	43:34.2	14:03/M
129	Taya Augsburger	Berne IN	7	44	F	12 40-49	43:34.8	14:03/M
130	Joni Lehman	Berne IN	227	54	F	5 50-59	44:03.6	14:13/M
131	Constance Potter	Berne IN	130	61	F	3 60-69	44:03.7	14:13/M
132	Donna Michael	Berne IN	218	48	F	13 40-49	44:25.9	14:20/M
133	Jen Emery	Bryant IN	228	39	F	19 30-39	44:47.1	14:27/M
134	Kayla Berkshire	Berne IN	16	13	F	6 1-14	44:49.4	14:27/M
135	Karen Huey	Pennville IN	226	40	F	14 40-49	45:29.1	14:40/M
136	Sandy Fiechter	Bluffton IN	57	63	F	4 60-69	45:29.2	14:40/M
137	Jan Krick	Ossian IN	91	61	F	5 60-69	45:32.9	14:41/M
138	Stacie Little	Ft Wayne IN	106	50	F	6 50-59	45:52.5	14:48/M
139	Hunter Kongar	Berne IN	204	8	M	9 1-14	45:52.6	14:48/M
140	Robert Little	Ft Wayne IN	105	49	M	18 40-49	45:53.0	14:48/M
141	Kyle Guthrie	Geneva IN	66	8	M	10 1-14	47:13.3	15:14/M

Race Date  
April 13, 2013

# Swiss Villlage 5k Lauf/Spaziergang

## Overall Finish List

### 5K

<u>Overall</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>City</u>	<u>Bib No</u>	<u>Age</u>	<u>Gend</u>	<u>AG Place</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Pace</u>
142	Katelyn Guthrie	Geneva IN	65	10	F	7 1-14	47:15.9	15:15/M
143	Mike Wilson	Berne IN	175	40	M	19 40-49	47:40.8	15:23/M
144	Miriam Mortemore	Bluffton IN	118	40	F	15 40-49	48:19.3	15:35/M
145	Parker Collingsworth	Berne IN	189	11	M	11 1-14	48:24.1	15:37/M
146	Lisa Gerber	Bluffton IN	182	42	F	16 40-49	48:47.8	15:44/M
147	Heather Kongar	Berne IN	89	41	F	17 40-49	49:07.4	15:51/M
148	SaDonna Sturwold	Berne IN	156	28	F	12 19-29	49:07.5	15:51/M
149	Kristen Bedwell	Bluffton IN	13	24	F	13 19-29	49:07.5	15:51/M
150	Ben Bluhm	Berne IN	21	66	M	7 60-69	49:18.3	15:54/M
151	Alice Augsburg Cole	Fort Wayne IN	8	60	F	6 60-69	49:57.4	16:07/M
152	James Jackson	LaPorte IN	179	53	M	11 50-59	50:18.2	16:14/M
153	Janet Rohrer	Fort Recovery OH	134	46	F	18 40-49	50:39.3	16:20/M
154	Rhonda Curtis	Decatur IN	42	48	F	19 40-49	51:32.8	16:37/M
155	Laurie Odle	Decatur IN	125	51	F	7 50-59	51:37.5	16:39/M
156	Rick Fay	Monroe IN	55	65	M	8 60-69	52:13.8	16:51/M
157	Joy Fay		205	58	F	8 50-59	52:13.8	16:51/M
158	Alyssa Bertsch	Berne IN	208	13	M	12 1-14	52:41.6	17:00/M
159	Carol Buckingham	Geneva IN	29	61	F	7 60-69	52:53.4	17:04/M
160	Barb Sprunger	Berne IN	144	58	F	9 50-59	52:54.8	17:04/M
161	Gretchen Yoder	Bryant IN	178	37	F	20 30-39	52:56.0	17:05/M
162	Mishelle Betts	Berne IN	19	52	F	10 50-59	53:10.3	17:09/M
163	Jack Green	Decatur IN	61	55	M	12 50-59	53:42.0	17:19/M
164	Monica Stoppenhagen	Decatur IN	154	52	F	11 50-59	54:29.9	17:35/M
165	Tab Liechty	Geneva IN	103	55	M	13 50-59	54:30.4	17:35/M
166	Cindy Sprunger	Berne IN	145	55	F	12 50-59	55:57.0	18:03/M
167	Tracey Hardin	Greenfield IN	69	37	F	21 30-39	56:21.7	18:11/M
168	Marla Clauser	Berne IN	34	37	F	22 30-39	56:22.7	18:11/M
169	Mark Davidson	Berne IN	45	48	M	20 40-49	57:24.2	18:31/M
170	Sara Oswald	Bluffton IN	126	31	F	23 30-39	58:29.5	18:52/M
171	Kristina Miller	Berne IN	114	53	F	13 50-59	58:30.8	18:52/M
172	Jordan Shoemaker	Ft Wayne IN	139	14	F	8 1-14	1:00:58.0	19:40/M
173	Lori Simpson	Berne IN	141	50	F	14 50-59	1:01:05.7	19:42/M
174	Lori Shoemaker	Ft Wayne IN	140	39	F	24 30-39	1:01:06.8	19:43/M
175	Carol Roth	Bluffton IN	135	58	F	15 50-59	1:01:56.6	19:59/M
176	Karen Hirschy	Geneva IN	72	66	F	8 60-69	1:01:58.8	19:59/M